

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5996/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in SA No. 1068/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARASWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAWATI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 8813 of 2007

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
(Mentioned by)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matters in the third week of December, 2008.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

AR-cum-PS

(Neena Verma)