

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5996/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2006 in SA No. 1068/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SARASWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRAWATI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8813 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhitish Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Archana Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr.    N.Rai, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    T.N. Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    M.P.Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    V.K.Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    S.N.Singh, Adv.

                                 Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No merits.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)        (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master            Court Master